

TOWN OF HALIFAX COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Conservation Commission

499 Plymouth Street, Halifax, MA 02338 *Telephone: (781)590-3872 *Email: peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org



Notice of Conservation Commission Meeting 10/27/2023, 11:40:14 an Within the Board of Selectmen Meeting on

Tuesday, November 06, 2023, at 6:00.

Members of the Conservation Commission Board may be attending the Board of Selectmen's November 06, 2023, meeting. The Boards attendance will constitute a Conservation Commission meeting within the Board of Selectmen meeting.